Schedule Content Page No.

Part 1

I Reconciliation of Retained Earnings Available for Dividend Declaration
(Part I 5B, Annex 68-D)

1

Part 2
A Financial Assets (Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, A) 2
B Amounts Receivable from Directors, Officers, Employees, Related

Parties and Principal Stockholders (Other than Affiliates)
(Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, B)

4

C Amounts Receivable from Related which are Eliminated during
the Consolidation of Financial Statements (Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, C 5

D Long-Term Debt (Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, D) 6
E Indebtedness to Related Parties (Long-Term Loans from Related Parties)

(Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, E)
7

F Guarantees of Securities of Other Issuers (Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, F) 8
G Capital Stock (Part II 7D, Annex 68-J, G) 9

- 2 -

PHILEQUITY FUND, INC.
SCHEDULE I

RECONCILIATION OF RETAINED EARNINGS
AVAILABLE FOR DIVIDEND DECLARATION

As of December 31, 2020

Unappropriated retained earnings, as adjusted to available for
dividend distribution, beginning P2,017,872,630
Less:  Reduction in retained earnings due to redemption

of capital stock (105,081,242)
Less: Net loss during the year

Net income (Loss) during the period closed to
retained earnings (886,920,889)
Fair value adjustment (mark-to-market loss) 431,926,801 (454,994,088)

Total Retained Earnings, end
 available for dividend distribution P1,457,797,300

Philequity Fund, Inc.
Schedule A – Financial Assets

December 31, 2020

Name of issuing entity and association of each
issue

Number of shares or
principal amount of bonds

or notes

Amount shown on the
balance sheet

Valued based on market
quotation at balance sheet

date

Income received and
accrued

Ayala Corporation 925,070 P=765,032,890 P=765,032,890 P=6,587,252

AC Energy Philippines, Inc. 13,714,800 123,433,200 123,433,200 140,000

Aboitiz Equity Ventures 7,415,690 350,391,353 350,391,353 8,742,630

ALLIANCE GLOBAL INC 14,697,100 155,789,260 155,789,260 734,855

Ayala Land, Inc. 19,519,670 798,354,503 798,354,503 5,963,582

Ayala Land, Inc. - Preferred shares 13,475,080 1,347,508 1,347,508 63,978

Aboitiz Power Corp. 2,441,630 64,825,277 64,825,277 3,248,693

Altus Property Venture Inc. 43,057 533,907 533,907 -

BDO Unibank, Inc. 4,479,666 478,428,329 478,428,329 6,267,199

BLOOMBERRY RESORTS CORPORATION 1,889,000 15,319,790 15,319,790 6,475

Bank of the Phil. Island 5,957,307 484,626,924 484,626,924 11,410,087

Cebu Air, Inc. 273,590 13,816,295 13,816,295 -

DMCI Holdings, Inc. 4,822,000 27,292,520 27,292,520 1,831,200

D&L Industries Inc 6,341,050 48,826,085 48,826,085 708,823

Engineering Equip. Inc. 981,000 7,445,790 7,445,790 -

Emperador Inc. 575,000 5,807,500 5,807,500 118,250

Eastwest Bank 349,200 3,771,360 3,771,360 -

San Miguel Food and Beverage, Inc. 25,780 1,727,260 1,727,260 41,248

First Gen Corporation 755,100 21,256,065 21,256,065 1,704,599

Filinvest Land Inc. 32,624,350 36,539,272 36,539,272 2,114,058

Globe Telecom, Inc. 78,754 159,870,620 159,870,620 9,680,584

- 2 -

Name of issuing entity and association of each
issue

Number of shares or
principal amount of bonds

or notes

Amount shown on the
balance sheet

Valued based on market
quotation at balance sheet

date

Income received and
accrued

GT CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC. 203,515 P=119,056,275 P=119,056,275 P=1,268,190

All Home Inc. 1,192,000 10,906,800 10,906,800 16,688

Intl. Cont. Terminal Serv. Inc. 3,306,637 408,369,670 408,369,670 10,004,895

Jollibee Foods Corp. 1,566,455 305,772,016 305,772,016 1,473,707

J.G. Summit Holdings Corp. 7,699,107 551,256,060 551,256,060 2,391,367

LT Group, Inc. 3,335,000 43,688,500 43,688,500 2,701,350

Metro Bank & Trust Co. 7,681,112 376,758,544 376,758,544 6,862,712

Megaworld Prop. & Holdings, Inc. 42,698,892 174,211,479 174,211,479 1,595,924

MERALCO 358,992 104,825,664 104,825,664 5,833,707

METRO PACIFIC INVESTMENTS CORP. 70,462,650 301,580,142 301,580,142 5,503,975

Manila Water Co., Inc. 1,027,400 16,417,852 16,417,852 -

NICKEL ASIA CORP. 13,883,300 77,746,480 77,746,480 702,990

Petron Corporation 893,150 3,563,669 3,563,669 89,315

PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB, INC. 2,179,270 89,350,070 89,350,070 -

Premium Leisure Corp 3,494,000 1,554,830 1,554,830 175,539

Philippine National Bank 401,307 11,778,360 11,778,360 -

Robinson Land Corp. 5,095,337 108,021,144 108,021,144 2,743,845

ROBINSONS RETAIL HOLDINGS INC 441,750 28,713,750 28,713,750 86,510

Semirara Mining and Power Corporation - - - 1,466,175

Security Bank Corp. 1,540,210 206,388,140 206,388,140 3,673,890

SM Investment Corp. 1,338,743 1,404,341,407 1,404,341,407 5,734,708

San Miguel Corporation 1,066,840 136,662,204 136,662,204 1,498,826

SM Prime Holdings, Inc. 25,977,457 1,000,132,095 1,000,132,095 4,405,397

- 3 -

Name of issuing entity and association of each
issue

Number of shares or
principal amount of bonds

or notes

Amount shown on the
balance sheet

Valued based on market
quotation at balance sheet

date

Income received and
accrued

SSI Group, Inc. 3,604,000 P=5,369,960 P=5,369,960 P=-

Phil. Long Dis Tel Co. 307,942 412,642,280 412,642,280 19,241,814

Universal Robina 3,425,374 522,369,535 522,369,535 9,791,903

Vista Land & Lifescapes, Inc 9,977,400 46,694,232 46,694,232 280,000

Wilcon Depot, Inc. 200,800 3,393,520 3,393,520 36,144

Total 344,742,534 10,036,000,385 10,036,000,385 146,943,084

Philequity Fund, Inc.
Schedule B - Amounts Receivable from Directors, Officers, Employees, Related Parties and

Principal Stockholders (Other than Related Parties)
December 31, 2020

Name and Designation of debtor

 Balance at
beginning of

period  Additions
 Amounts
Collected

 Amounts
Written-

off  Current
 Non-

Current
 Balance at end

of period

None to Report.
Receivables from Directors, Officers, Employees, Related Parties and Principal Stockholders are subject to usual terms in the normal course of business.

- 2 -

Philequity Fund, Inc.
Schedule C – Amounts Receivable from Related Parties which are eliminated

during the consolidation of financial statements
 December 31, 2020

Name of
Debtor

Balance at beginning of
period Additions Amounts Collected

(i)
Amounts Written-off